-FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-17-1999



101068445

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

~ ·	1010	068445				
a.	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
マ/′	TRADEMARKS ONLY					
~	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
7,	Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
	X New	X Assignment License				
Ø	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year				
2	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	merger				
1	Corrective Document	Change of Name				
	Reel # Frame #	Other				
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
	Name Dalts, Inc.	Month Day Year 12171998				
	Formerly					
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
	Other					
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Ohio Corporation				
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
	Name ED Holdings Inc.					
	Name FD Holdings Inc. DBA/AKA/TA					
	DBA/AKA/TA					
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of					
	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway	TX 75251				
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code				
	DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Resignation must be a separate of country in the country is not domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, and appointment of a domestic in the Un				
01/22/19	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic correspond to the state of t				
01 FC:48	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizal 99 110011 00000161 1/16853 FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Resignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
	Composed of Address (line 1) 7540 LBJ Freeway Address (line 2) Suite 100 Address (line 3) Dallas City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate 99 TTOM11 00000161 1716853 FOR	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (resignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public buffeen reporting for units collection of information its estimated to average approximately as minutes per cover of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. SHAMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS INCREDITED ASSISTANCE OF Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS INCREDITED ASSISTANCE OF PACKAGE 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS INCREDITED ASSIGNMENT OF PACKAGE OF ADDRESS.

REEE. 001915 FRAME: 0251

			而国()。	//EG		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-3027		Pag	e 2	/ Lami	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name ar	nd Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Pari	ty only.	
Name			The state of the s			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ient Name and Address	S Area Code and	Telephone Number	(972) 450-	-3621	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (972) 450-3621 Name General Counsel						
Address (line 1)	7540 LBJ Freeway, Suite 100					
Address (line 2)	Dallas, TX: 75251					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	. •	ached conveyance do	cument	# 2	
Trademark	Application Number(s)		on Number(s)	Mark if add	litional numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>o</u>	_	_			
Trag	demark Application Number	er(s)	Regist	ration Numb	per(s)	
75320707	75320708		1716853	1566531	1197045	
			171/1/25			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6						
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount	for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 130	0.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Yes	No	
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
Carol M.	. Chopp	Le Mu	K M Chaps	Ja	nuary 13, 1999	
	of Person Signing	- ha	Signature		Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS DALTS, INC., an Ohio corporation located and doing business at 250 West Wilson Bridge Road, Suite 190, Worthington, Ohio 43085 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following marks (the "Trademarks") which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg./App. Number	Date Issued
DALTS GRILL & Design	1,716,853	September 15, 1992
DALTS GRILL	1,566,531	November 14, 1989
DALTS	1,197,045	June 1, 1982
DALTS CLASSIC AMERICAN GRILL	1,714,425	September 8, 1992
DALTS CLASSIC AMERICAN DINER	75/320,707	July 8, 1997
DALTS DINER	75/320,708	July 8, 1997

WHEREAS FD Holdings Inc., a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 7540 LBJ Freeway, Suite 100, Dallas, Texas 75251 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in which the Trademarks are used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks) and the above described registration thereof.

DALTS, INC.,

Assignor

Name: BERNARO R. WONES

Title: AcTING PRESIDENT DIP

TRADEMARK REEL: 001915 FRAME: 0253

STATE OF	0410	§
COUNTY OF	DELANARE	§ §

Before me, a notary public, on this day personally appeared PRIMITE, Known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of DEUMBEL, 1998

Notary Public

Printed Name: RHONDA L. McCououott



RHONDA L. McCOLLOUGH
Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires March 19, 2003

2